

## **Product Alert - Misrepresentation of** March 25, 2021 FM Approved Product – Safety Flammable Cabinet

## Type of Notification: Misrepresentation of FM Approved Product

FM Approvals has been made aware of an issue where the FM Approvals certification mark was inadvertently applied to Jamco Products, Inc., Model BU11 Countertop/Stackable Safety Flammable (6 and 11 gallon) Cabinets. None of these Safety Flammable Cabinets are FM Approved as they have not been tested or examined by FM Approvals.

Company Identity: Jamco Products, Inc.

Address: One Jamco Court, South Beloit, IL, 61080, USA

**Contact Information:** Tim Powell (TPowell@jamcoproducts.com)

Product Identity: Jamco Products, Inc., Model BU11

**Description:** 6 and 11 Gallon - Countertop/Stackable Safety Flammable Cabinets

FM Approval Status: Not FM Approved

## **Hazard Involved:**

Jamco Products, Inc., Model BU11 – 6 and 11 Gallon - Countertop/Stackable Safety Flammable Cabinets have never been tested or certified by FM Approvals. Use of products that falsely claim FM Approval may present a property risk for the end user.

If you suspect you are in possession of Jamco Products, Inc., Model BU11-6 and / or 11 Gallon - Countertop/Stackable Safety Flammable Cabinets bearing the FM Approvals certification marking and require assistance, please bring that to the attention of:

Antonio L. Pires FM Approvals, Quality Department Norwood, MA, USA +1 (1)781 255 4825

Email: antonio.pires@fmapprovals.com